Nichols (7-5, 5-1 CCC) -vs- New England Col. (9-3, 2-2 CCC)
01/14/06 at Henniker, N.H.

Date: 01/14/06 Score By Period 1 2 Total
I Lo = 3 e
New England Col. 31 25 56
Nichols 69
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Heather Clarke * 37 5-13 0-1 7-9 1-5 6 2 0 1 0 o 17
40 MaryLynn Skarzenski * 40 5-11 1-1 3-4 2-5 7 4 2 2 0 4 14
11  Kathryn Mitchell * 22 3-4 1-1 7-8 1-1 2 2 3 2 0 1 14
24  Stacey Hejwosz * 30 4-10 1-6 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 3 11
20 Brittney Case * 21 0-2 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 1 1
33 Kiristina Weasel 28 2-7 1-4 3-4 1-1 2 3 3 2 (0] 0 8
50 Kara Cicchiello 13 24 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 3 0 1 1 0 4
35 Katie Fondelheit 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-54 4-14 23-29 10-25 35 18 9 9 1 9 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-34 38.24 % 2-8 25.00 % 5-5 100.00 %
Second Half 8-20 40.00 % 2-6 33.33 % 18-24 75.00 %
Total 21-54 38.9 % 4-14 28.6 % 23-29 79.3%

Points in the Paint: O Fast Break Points: O

Largest Lead: 13 2nd-

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 12 00:19

New England Col. 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Laura Mahoney * 40 7-14 3-6 4-9 1-3 4 2 4 7 0 3 21

22  Laura Bishop * 32 5-16 1-7 1-3 1-7 8 4 1 4 0 1 12

30 Katie Plankey * 32 4-10 1-4 2-3 3-3 6 2 3 2 0 1 11

05 LaShawnda Wilson * 39 3-7 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 3 2 3 0 1 8

13  Sabrina Johnson * 30 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-8 11 2 1 1 0 0 2

15  Ashley Hutton 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

44  Amy Girard 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

14  Porsha Cauley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

20 Brittany Eagen 1 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-56 5-19 9-17 13-26 39 18 11 19 0 6 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-25 48.00 % 3-6 50.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

Second Half 9-31 29.03 % 2-13 15.38 % 5-11 45.45%

Total 21-56 37.5% 5-19 26.3 % 9-17 52.9 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Bench Points: 2

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 4

Points in the Paint: O
Largest Lead: 3 1st-03:51

Fast Break Points: O



First Half Box Score

Nichols 33
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Heather Clarke 18 4-10 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0] 0] 0 0 0 8
40 MaryLynn Skarzenski 20 4-7 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 (0] 0 3 9
11 Kathryn Mitchell 8 0-0 0-0 5-5 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 1 5
24  Stacey Hejwosz 17 3-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 0 0 2 6
20  Brittney Case 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0] 0 0 0 0
33  Kristina Weasel 15 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 1 0 0 3
50 Kara Cicchiello 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
35 Katie Fondelheit 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 1 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-34 2-8 5-5 6-7 13 9 6 3 0 6 33
38.2 % 25.0 % 100.0 %
New England Col. 31
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Laura Mahoney 20 5-8 2-3 2-3 0-3 3 0 4 3 0 1 14
22  Laura Bishop 15 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 3 0 1 6
30 Katie Plankey 13 1-3 1-2 2-3 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 5
5 LaShawnda Wilson 20 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 0 2
13  Sabrina Johnson 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 2 0 1 0 0 2
15  Ashley Hutton 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 (0] 0] 0 0 0 0 2
44  Amy Girard 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0] 0 0 0 0
14  Porsha Cauley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 (0] 0] 0 0 0 0 0
20  Brittany Eagen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-25 3-6 4-6 6-15 21 4 7 12 0 2 31
48.0 % 50.0 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score

Nichols 36
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Heather Clarke 19 1-3 0-0 7-9 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 9
40 MaryLynn Skarzenski 20 1-4 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 1 5
11 Kathryn Mitchell 14 3-4 1-1 2-3 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 9
24 Stacey Hejwosz 13 1-4 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 5
20 Brittney Case 13 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
33  Kristina Weasel 13 1-2 0-1 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
50 Kara Cicchiello 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0] 1 1 0 2
35 Katie Fondelheit 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-20 2-6 18-24 4-18 22 9 3 6 1 3 36
40.0 % 33.3% 75.0%
New England Col. 25
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Laura Mahoney 20 2-6 1-3 2-6 1-0 1 2 0 4 0 2 7
22 Laura Bishop 17 2-10 1-6 1-3 1-3 4 4 (6} 1 0 0 6
30 Katie Plankey 19 3-7 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 1 6
5 LaShawnda Wilson 19 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 6
13  Sabrina Johnson 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0] 1 0 0 0 0
15  Ashley Hutton 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44  Amy Girard 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
14  Porsha Cauley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Brittany Eagen 1 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 6] 6] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-31 2-13 5-11 7-11 18 14 4 7 (o] 4 25

29.0% 15.4% 45.5%



VISITORS: Nichols

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New England Col.

MISS JUMPER by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN
REBOUND OFF by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN
GOOD JUMPER by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN

GOOD JUMPER by HEJWOSZ,STACEY

ASSIST by MITCHELL,KATHRYN

STEAL by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN

MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,HEATHER

STEAL by HEJWOSZ,STACEY

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KATHRYN
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KATHRYN

STEAL by HEJWOSZ,STACEY

GOOD JUMPER by HEJWOSZ,STACEY
FOUL by CASE,BRITTNEY

GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,HEATHER
ASSIST by MITCHELL,KATHRYN
FOUL by HEJWOSZ,STACEY

REBOUND OFF by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN

MISS 3PTR by HEJWOSZ,STACEY

STEAL by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN
MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,HEATHER
TURNOVER by MITCHELL,KATHRYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FONDELHEIT,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,HEATHER
MISS JUMPER by FONDELHEIT,KATIE
FOUL by WEASEL,KRISTINA

GOOD 3PTR by WEASEL,KRISTINA
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN

REBOUND OFF by HEBERT,CHRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by CICCHIELLO,KARA
GOOD JUMPER by HEJWOSZ,STACEY

MISS JUMPER by WEASEL,KRISTINA

19:49
19:46
19:32

19:11
18:53
18:52
18:29
18:17
18:16
18:09
18:09
18:09
18:09
18:09
18:09
17:54
17:51

17:34
17:24
17:01
16:22
16:04
15:58
15:57
15:55
15:46
15:24
15:00

14:49

14:14

14:08
13:38
13:18
12:59
12:31
12:28
12:05

11:48
11:44
11:27
11:16

2-0
2-2

4-2

5-2
6-2

8-2

8-4

10-4

10-7

10-9

10-11
13-11
13-13

15-13

V2

V2

V3
V 4

V 6

V 4

V 6

V3

Vi

H1
V2

V2

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SABRINA
ASSIST by BISHOP,LAURA

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,SABRINA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SABRINA

TURNOVER by BISHOP,LAURA

FOUL by JOHNSON,SABRINA

TURNOVER by PLANKEY,KATIE

GOOD JUMPER by BISHOP,LAURA
ASSIST by MAHONEY,LAURA

TURNOVER by BISHOP,LAURA

GOOD 3PTR by MAHONEY,LAURA
ASSIST by PLANKEY,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,LAURA

TURNOVER by BISHOP,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,LAURA

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,LASHAWNDA

MISS 3PTR by MAHONEY,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by PLANKEY,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,LASHAWNDA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SABRINA

GOOD JUMPER by MAHONEY,LAURA

GOOD JUMPER by MAHONEY,LAURA

MISS JUMPER by MAHONEY,LAURA

TURNOVER by WILSON,LASHAWNDA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LASHAWNDA



FOUL by CICCHIELLO,KARA

GOOD 3PTR by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN
ASSIST by WEASEL,KRISTINA

STEAL by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN
GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by CICCHIELLO,KARA
MISS JUMPER by CICCHIELLO,KARA

REBOUND OFF by CICCHIELLO,KARA
GOOD JUMPER by CICCHIELLO,KARA

MISS 3PTR by WEASEL,KRISTINA

MISS JUMPER by CICCHIELLO,KARA
FOUL by CICCHIELLO,KARA
MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,HEATHER

REBOUND OFF by WEASEL,KRISTINA
MISS JUMPER by WEASEL,KRISTINA

GOOD JUMPER by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN

ASSIST by WEASEL,KRISTINA

MISS JUMPER by FONDELHEIT,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,HEATHER

MISS JUMPER by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN

MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,HEATHER

MISS 3PTR by WEASEL,KRISTINA
REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,HEATHER
GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,HEATHER

MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,HEATHER
REBOUND OFF by CASE,BRITTNEY
GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,HEATHER
ASSIST by FONDELHEIT,KATIE
FOUL by CASE,BRITTNEY

MISS 3PTR by HEJWOSZ,STACEY

15-15

18-15

20-15

22-15
22-18

22-20

22-22

22-24

24-24

24-27

26-27

28-27

28-28
28-29

V3

V5

V7
V 4

V2

H2

H3

H1

Vi

H1

GOOD JUMPER by BISHOP,LAURA
ASSIST by MAHONEY,LAURA

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,LASHAWNDA
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SABRINA
MISS JUMPER by BISHOP,LAURA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by MAHONEY,LAURA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,LAURA

GOOD 3PTR by MAHONEY,LAURA
ASSIST by WILSON,LASHAWNDA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SABRINA
GOOD JUMPER by HUTTON,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,LAURA

GOOD JUMPER by MAHONEY,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by GIRARD,AMY
GOOD JUMPER by BISHOP,LAURA
ASSIST by MAHONEY,LAURA

TURNOVER by WILSON,LASHAWNDA

REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,LAURA
MISS JUMPER by MAHONEY,LAURA

FOUL by WILSON,LASHAWNDA

REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,LAURA
TURNOVER by WILSON,LASHAWNDA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SABRINA
MISS 3PTR by PLANKEY,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by PLANKEY,KATIE
ASSIST by MAHONEY,LAURA

TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD FT by MAHONEY,LAURA
GOOD FT by MAHONEY,LAURA



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,HEATHER

STEAL by MITCHELL,KATHRYN
TURNOVER by MITCHELL,KATHRYN

FOUL by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN

GOOD JUMPER by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN
ASSIST by WEASEL,KRISTINA

MISS 3PTR by HEJWOSZ,STACEY
REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN
TURNOVER by WEASEL,KRISTINA

FOUL by WEASEL,KRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KATHRYN

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KATHRYN
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KATHRYN

01:45

01:43
01:37
01:36
01:31
01:29
01:28
01:27
01:24

01:22
01:18
01:18
01:18
01:06
00:56
00:55
00:43

00:28
00:12
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

28-30

28-31
30-31

31-31
32-31
33-31

H2

H3
H1

Vi
V2

REBOUND DEF by PLANKEY,KATIE
MISS JUMPER by BISHOP,LAURA
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SABRINA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,SABRINA

FOUL by JOHNSON,SABRINA
REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,LAURA

TURNOVER by MAHONEY,LAURA

STEAL by BISHOP,LAURA

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,LASHAWNDA
REBOUND OFF by GIRARD,AMY

MISS JUMPER by GIRARD,AMY
REBOUND OFF by PLANKEY,KATIE

GOOD FT by PLANKEY,KATIE
MISS FT by PLANKEY,KATIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PLANKEY,KATIE

TURNOVER by MAHONEY,LAURA

MISS JUMPER by PLANKEY,KATIE

STEAL by MAHONEY,LAURA

MISS FT by MAHONEY,LAURA

FOUL by WILSON,LASHAWNDA

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Nichols Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New England Col.
19:33 TURNOVER by MAHONEY,LAURA
TURNOVER by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN 19:09
19:08 STEAL by PLANKEY,KATIE
FOUL by HEJWOSZ,STACEY 18:53
18:53 33-32 V1 GOOD FT by WILSON,LASHAWNDA
18:53 33-33 GOOD FT by WILSON,LASHAWNDA
GOOD 3PTR by HEJWOSZ,STACEY 18:53 36-33 V3
ASSIST by MITCHELL,KATHRYN -
18:53 MISS 3PTR by PLANKEY,KATIE
- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,LASHAWNDA
18:53 36-35 V1 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,LASHAWNDA
MISS JUMPER by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN 18:53
- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SABRINA
18:29 MISS JUMPER by EAGEN,BRITTANY
- REBOUND OFF by WALDIE,MEREDITH
MISS JUMPER by CASE,BRITTNEY 18:21
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,KATHRYN -
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,KATHRYN 18:18 38-35 V3
17:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:51 38-37 V1 GOOD JUMPER by BISHOP,LAURA



GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,KATHRYN
REBOUND DEF by CASE,BRITTNEY
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KATHRYN

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KATHRYN

MISS 3PTR by HEJWOSZ,STACEY
REBOUND OFF by HEJWOSZ,STACEY
GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,HEATHER
ASSIST by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN
FOUL by CLARKE,HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KATHRYN

GOOD FT by CLARKE,HEATHER
GOOD FT by CLARKE,HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by CICCHIELLO,KARA
TURNOVER by CICCHIELLO,KARA

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,HEATHER

TURNOVER by HEJWOSZ,STACEY

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,HEATHER
FOUL by CICCHIELLO,KARA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by CICCHIELLO,KARA
ASSIST by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN

STEAL by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN

GOOD JUMPER by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN

MISS FT by WEASEL,KRISTINA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WEASEL,KRISTINA

MISS 3PTR by CASE,BRITTNEY

REBOUND DEF by CICCHIELLO,KARA

MISS JUMPER by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN

FOUL by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,KATHRYN

FOUL by MITCHELL,KATHRYN

FOUL by MITCHELL,KATHRYN

41-37

42-37
43-37
43-39

45-39

46-39
47-39

49-39

51-39
51-42

52-42

V 4

V5
V 6
V 4

V 6

V7
V 8

V 10

V12
V9

V 10

ASSIST by PLANKEY,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,LAURA

FOUL by PLANKEY,KATIE

GOOD JUMPER by PLANKEY,KATIE
ASSIST by WILSON,LASHAWNDA

MISS FT by MAHONEY,LAURA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MAHONEY,LAURA

FOUL by GIRARD,AMY

MISS JUMPER by HUTTON,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by MAHONEY,LAURA

STEAL by MAHONEY,LAURA
MISS 3PTR by HUTTON,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by PLANKEY,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by MAHONEY,LAURA
MISS JUMPER by PLANKEY,KATIE

FOUL by CAULEY,PORSHA

TURNOVER by MAHONEY,LAURA

GOOD 3PTR by MAHONEY,LAURA
FOUL by HUTTON,ASHLEY
FOUL by HUTTON,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by MAHONEY,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LASHAWNDA

MISS JUMPER by BISHOP,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by PLANKEY,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SABRINA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by MAHONEY,LAURA



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:15 52-43 V9 GOOD FT by MAHONEY,LAURA
MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,HEATHER 10:15
10:15 52-45 V7 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,LASHAWNDA
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,SABRINA
10:13 STEAL by WILSON,LASHAWNDA
GOOD JUMPER by WEASEL,KRISTINA 09:37 54-45 V9
09:07 54-47 V7 GOOD JUMPER by MAHONEY,LAURA
-- ASSIST by PLANKEY,KATIE

08:47 FOUL by PLANKEY,KATIE
GOOD FT by WEASEL,KRISTINA 08:47 55-47 V8
GOOD FT by WEASEL,KRISTINA 08:47 56-47 V9
FOUL by WEASEL,KRISTINA 08:35
08:35 MISS FT by BISHOP,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by CICCHIELLO,KARA --
TURNOVER by WEASEL,KRISTINA 08:35
08:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:15 MISS JUMPER by PLANKEY,KATIE
BLOCK by CICCHIELLO,KARA 08:15
REBOUND DEF by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN --
MISS 3PTR by HEJWOSZ,STACEY 08:09
REBOUND OFF by CASE,BRITTNEY --
07:41 FOUL by GIRARD,AMY
GOOD FT by CLARKE,HEATHER 07:34 57-47 V 10
GOOD FT by CLARKE,HEATHER 07:34 58-47 V11
07:34 MISS JUMPER by BISHOP,LAURA

-- REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,LAURA
07:34 58-50 V8 GOOD 3PTR by BISHOP,LAURA

TURNOVER by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN 07:34
07:34 STEAL by MAHONEY,LAURA
07:34 MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,HEATHER --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:32
TURNOVER by CLARKE,HEATHER 06:08
05:49 MISS 3PTR by MAHONEY,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by CICCHIELLO,KARA --
05:21 FOUL by BISHOP,LAURA
MISS FT by CLARKE,HEATHER 05:21
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SABRINA
05:21 MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by WEASEL,KRISTINA --
MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,HEATHER 05:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,LAURA
05:21 TURNOVER by BISHOP,LAURA
STEAL by HEJWOSZ,STACEY 05:21
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,KATHRYN 05:21 60-50 V10
05:21 MISS JUMPER by HUTTON,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN --
MISS 3PTR by WEASEL,KRISTINA 05:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,LAURA
05:21 MISS JUMPER by MAHONEY,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN 04:56
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,LASHAWNDA
FOUL by MITCHELL,KATHRYN 04:28
04:12 FOUL by BISHOP,LAURA
FOUL by CLARKE,HEATHER 04:07
04:03 60-51 V9 GOOD FT by BISHOP,LAURA
03:54 MISS FT by BISHOP,LAURA

-- REBOUND OFF by PLANKEY,KATIE
03:40 60-53 V7 GOOD JUMPER by PLANKEY,KATIE
03:33 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM



MISS JUMPER by HEJWOSZ,STACEY 03:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,LAURA

03:33 MISS JUMPER by BISHOP,LAURA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:18 MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by HEJWOSZ,STACEY --
02:55 FOUL by WILSON,LASHAWNDA
GOOD FT by HEJWOSZ,STACEY 02:51 61-53 V8
GOOD FT by HEJWOSZ,STACEY 02:41 62-53 V9
02:06 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,LASHAWNDA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:56 FOUL by BISHOP,LAURA
MISS FT by MITCHELL,KATHRYN 01:50
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SABRINA
01:40 MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,LAURA
-- REBOUND OFF by PLANKEY,KATIE
01:10 TURNOVER by TEAM
01:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:10 FOUL by MAHONEY,LAURA
GOOD FT by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN 01:10 63-53 V10
MISS FT by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN 01:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
01:05 MISS 3PTR by EAGEN,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN --
00:51 FOUL by BISHOP,LAURA
GOOD FT by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN 00:51 64-53 V11
GOOD FT by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN 00:51 65-53 V12
FOUL by SKARZENSKI,MARYLYNN 00:44
00:44 MISS FT by MAHONEY,LAURA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:44 65-54 V 11 GOOD FT by MAHONEY,LAURA

00:36 FOUL by MAHONEY,LAURA
MISS FT by CLARKE,HEATHER 00:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CLARKE,HEATHER 00:36 66-54 V 12
00:36 66-56 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by PLANKEY,KATIE
00:35 FOUL by BISHOP,LAURA
GOOD FT by CLARKE,HEATHER 00:28 67-56 V11
GOOD FT by CLARKE,HEATHER 00:28 68-56 V 12
00:25 MISS 3PTR by MAHONEY,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by CASE,BRITTNEY --
00:19 FOUL by EAGEN,BRITTANY
GOOD FT by CASE,BRITTNEY 00:19 69-56 V 13
MISS FT by CASE,BRITTNEY 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by PLANKEY,KATIE
00:11 TURNOVER by MAHONEY,LAURA
STEAL by CASE,BRITTNEY 00:09



